®
11: Gripper FinGers
EMIcorp.com
eOAT Design and Build service
From the simplest to the most complex eOAT, eMi
specializes in designing and building customized
end-of-Arm-Tooling— priced Competitively.
Get started by sending us a sample part or 3D part file and

• Longer bodies provide extended reach.
•  Sensors are slightly recessed, so mounting
clamps can be placed along the full length of
the body.
• Provides operation with or without sensors.
•  Gripper fingers work with guides and
extensions, see page 526.
•  Sensor Slot version features two sensor slots
to provide confirmation of the finger position.
VLR Extension tubes can be used with
sensors for Gimatic gripper fingers.
See page 529.
95° Gripper Finger (sensor type)
OFr - 95°  Gripper Finger (Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#    part#   price  ØA  B C D e F G stroke Closing force* Wt.
1911 OFR-20-95S $229.00 20 20 117.5 83 8 M17x1 M5 95° 16 lbf 81g
1913 OFR-30-95S $236.00 30 29 173 125 11.1 M27x1 M5 95° 68 lbf 257g
Order sensors separately                   *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
1882 SS4N225G $27.20 PNP sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc
6282 SS3N203G $31.16 PNP sensor 3-wire with M8 male connector, 0.3m long 6–24v dc
1883 SS4M225G $27.20 NPN sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc

NECESSARY TO SHOW.
30 AND 50 SIZES ARE NOT
GETTING THE JAW UPDATE.
B DIM IS STILL THE SAME )
B
SIZE 30/50
11: Gripper FinGers
 216-535-4848
see page 245–255 for mounting brackets.
Application examples are illustrated on page 520.
95° Gripper Finger (standard type)
Optional sensor mounting bands
available. See page 529.
OFr - 95º  Gripper Finger (Non-Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#    part#   price ØA  B C D e F G stroke Closing force* Wt.
5415 OFR14-95 $189.00 14 14 72 54.5 5.5 M12x1 M5 95º 4 lbf 25g
1910 OFR-20-95 $197.00 20 20 103 77.5 8 M17x1 M5 95º 16 lbf 60g
1912 OFR-30-95 $207.00 30 29 148 112 11 M27x1 M5 95º 68 lbf 193g
The gripper body is now all one metal piece,
providing a longer service life better performance!
•  Plastic molded plug on the top seals the gripper creating a reduced
risk of external parts and debris entering the gripper

11: Gripper FinGers
EMIcorp.com
• Single acting
• Longer bodies provide extended reach.
•  Sensors are slightly recessed, so mounting clamps can be
placed along the full length of the body.
• Provides operation with or without sensors.
•  Replaceable HNBR soft touch grip, non-marring pads have a
302°F max temp.
•  Gripper fingers work with guides and extensions, see page 526.
•  Sensor Slot version features two sensor slots to provide
confirmation of the finger position.
95° Gripper Finger with Grip pad (sensor type)
OFr - 95°  Gripper Finger (Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#    part#   price  ØA  B C D e F G stroke Closing force* Wt.
7576 OFR20-95SM $286.00 20 20 117.5 83 8 M17x1 M5 95° 16 lbf 81g
7578 OFR30-95SM $269.00 30 29 173 125 11 M27x1 M5 95° 68 lbf 257g
Order sensors separately                *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
1882 SS4N225G $27.20 PNP sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc
6282 SS3N203G $31.16 PNP sensor 3-wire with M8 male connector, 0.3m long 6–24v dc
1883 SS4M225G $27.20 NPN sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc

GETTING THE JAW UPDATE.
B DIM IS STILL THE SAME )
A
B D E
F
C
G AIR PORTS
B
SIZE 30/50
90°
11: Gripper FinGers
 216-535-4848
95° Gripper Finger wth Grip pad (standard type)
OFr - 95º  Gripper Finger (Non-Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#    part#   price ØA  B C D e F G stroke Closing force* Wt.
7574 OFR14-95M $205.00 14 14 72 45.5 5.5 M12x1 M5 95º 4 lbf 25g
7575 OFR20-95M $219.00 20 20 103 68.5 8 M17x1 M5 95º 16 lbf 60g
7577 OFR30-95M $238.00 30 29 148 100 11 M27x1 M5 95º 68 lbf 193g
neW
 *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
New gripper guide with part
detection by Gimatic C-slot

H
J
G AIR PORTS
B
SIZE 30/50
95°
11: Gripper FinGers
EMIcorp.com
95° Gripper Fingers with Grip pads (sensor type)
• Replaceable HNBR soft touch grip, non-marring pads have a 302°F max temp.
• Backstop with HNBR pad is included. One screw easily adjusts location of base grip pad.
• Optional sensor mounting bands available, see page 529.
Adjustable
OFr - 95°  Gripper Finger with HnBr pads (Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#  part# price stroke ØA B C D e F G H J Closing force* Weight
7102 OFR20-95SG $307.00 95° 20 20 117.5 83 8 M17x1 M5 43.5 25 16 lbf 100g
7103 OFR30-95SG $356.00 95° 30 29 173 125 11 M27x1 M5 63 37 68 lbf 300g
Order sensors separately                            *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
1882 SS4N225G $27.20 PNP sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc
6282 SS3N203G $31.16 PNP sensor 3-wire with M8 male connector, 0.3m long 6–24v dc
1883 SS4M225G $27.20 NPN sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc

ØA
E
F
H
J
G AIR PORTS
B
SIZE 30/50
95°
11: Gripper FinGers
 216-535-4848
95° Gripper Fingers with Grip pads (standard type)
Adjustable
OFr - 95º  Gripper Finger with HnBr pads (Non-Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#  part# price stroke ØA B C D e F G H J Closing force* Weight
7117 OFR14-95G $248.00 95º 14 14 72 45.5 5.5 M12x1 M5 32 19 4 lbf 30g
7100 OFR20-95G $253.00 95º 20 20 103 68.5 8 M17x1 M5 43.5 25 16 lbf 80g
7101 OFR30-95G $293.00 95º 30 29 148 100 11 M27x1 M5 63 37 68 lbf 230g
The gripper body is now all one metal piece, providing a longer
service life better performance!
•  Plastic molded plug on the top seals the gripper creating a reduced risk of external
parts and debris entering the gripper

in sizing the correct gripper finger for your application.
Use Quick#s for easy online ordering.
• Longer bodies provide extended reach.
•  Sensors are slightly recessed, so mounting
clamps can be placed along the full length
of the body.
• Provides operation with or without sensors.
•  Gripper fingers work with guides and
extensions, see page 526.
•  Sensor Slot version features two sensor
slots to provide confirmation of the finger
position.
35° Gripper Finger (sensor type)
OFA - 35°  Gripper Finger (Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#    part#   price ØA  B C D G stroke Closing force* Wt.
1915 OFA-20-35S $203.00 20 23 113.5 M17x1 M5 35° 23 lbf 86g
1917 OFA-30-35S $211.00 30 34 167 M27x1 M5 35° 97 lbf 272g
6597 OFA50-35S $309.00 50 56 256 M45x1.5 G 1/8 35° 428 lbf 1060g
Order sensors separately *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
1882 SS4N225G $27.20 PNP sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc
6282 SS3N203G $31.16 PNP sensor 3-wire with M8 male connector, 0.3m long 6–24v dc
1883 SS4M225G $27.20 NPN sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc

AIR PORT
G
AIR PORT
35°
35°
SENSOR
SLOTS
11: Gripper FinGers
 216-535-4848
see page 245–255 for mounting brackets.
35° Gripper Finger (standard type)
Fittings Available
on page 1043
OFA - 35º  Gripper Finger (Non-Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#    part#   price ØA  B C D G stroke Closing force* Wt.
5414 OFA14-35 $191.00 14 16 68.5 M12x1 M5 35º 6 lbf 25g
1914 OFA-20-35 $196.00 20 23 98 M17x1 M5 35º 23 lbf 65g
1916 OFA-30-35 $204.00 30 34 142 M27x1 M5 35º 97 lbf 206g
6596 OFA50-35 $290.00 50 56 211 M45x1.5 G 1/8 35º 428 lbf 860g
The gripper body is now all one metal piece,
providing a longer service life better performance!
•  Plastic molded plug on the top seals the gripper creating a reduced
risk of external parts and debris entering the gripper

• Longer bodies provide extended reach.
•  Sensors are slightly recessed, so mounting
clamps can be placed along the full length
of the body.
• Provides operation with or without sensors
•  Gripper fingers work with guides and
extensions, see page 526.
•  Sensor Slot version features two sensor
slots to provide confirmation of the finger
position.
90° Gripper Finger (sensor type)
Fittings Available
on page 1043
OFs - 90°  Gripper Finger (Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#    part#   price ØA B C D G stroke H J K Closing force* Wt.
6655 OFS20-90S $259.00 20 13.2 103.7 M17x1 M5 90º 6 5 11 16 lbf 80g
6657 OFS30-90S $279.00 30 20.1 153.1 M27x1 M5 90º 11 6 14 68 lbf 245g
Order sensors separately           *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
1882 SS4N225G $27.20 PNP sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc
6282 SS3N203G $31.16 PNP sensor 3-wire with M8 male connector, 0.3m long 6–24v dc
1883 SS4M225G $27.20 NPN sensor 3-wire with lead, 2.5m long 6–24v dc

These grippers are compatible and interchangeable with other gripper
fingers. They work with guides and extensions included in this catalog,
and are ideal when there is little clearance between the part to be gripped
and a fixed object. Contact our application engineering department for
assistance in sizing the correct gripper finger for your application.
see page 245–255 for mounting brackets.
90° Gripper Finger (standard type)
The gripper body is now all one metal piece,
providing a longer service life better performance!
•  Plastic molded plug on the top seals the gripper creating a reduced
risk of external parts and debris entering the gripper
• New design includes a stronger, safer all metal piston
• Grooved pivot pin for improved reliability.
OFs - 90°  Gripper Finger (Non-Sensor Slot Version)
Quick#    part#   price ØA B C D G stroke H J K Closing force* Wt.
7216 OFS14-90 $218.00 14 9.1 61.6 M12x1 M5 90º 4 4 8 4 lbf 23g
6654 OFS20-90 $228.00 20 13.2 88.2 M17x1 M5 90º 6 5 11 16 lbf 60g
6656 OFS30-90 $250.00 30 20.1 128.1 M27x1 M5 90º 11 6 14 68 lbf 185g
 *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
519

(page 249) to mount Gripper
Fingers to frame profiles
521
®
EE
DDCC
ØAØA
BB
LLGG
22 NOT CLAMPABLE22 NOT CLAMPABLE
ON COATED VERSIONON COATED VERSION
11: Gripper FinGers
EMIcorp.com
95° Gripper Finger
Quick#    part# >Ass<#   price  ØA  B C D e G L Closing force* Wt.
3636 GRF-14-95-VA 1-451-03-00 $240.45 14 15 64 6 95° M5 M12x1 3 lbf 23g
3320 GRF20-95V 1-450-06-00-1 $273.00 20 20 95 8 95° G1/8" M17x1 10 lbf 58g
3321 GRF30-95V 1-450-23-00-1 $289.28 30 29 137 11 95° G1/8" M27x1 31 lbf 193g
95° Gripper Finger Application
95° Gripper Fingers
95° Gripper Finger with high strength elastomer polyurethane coated jaw
Quick#    part# >Ass<#   price  ØA  B C D e G L Closing force* Wt.
3732 GRF-14-95-VA-EP 1-451-04-00 $262.50 14 15 64 6 95° M5 M12x1 3 lbf 22g
3728 GRF20-95EP 1-450-07-00-1 $314.48 20 20 95 8 95° G1/8" M17x1 10 lbf 58.1g
3731 GRF-30-95-VA-EP 1-450-22-00-1 $393.75 30 29 137 11 95° G1/8" M27x1 31 lbf 202g
Maximum continuous temperature for these gripper fingers is 194˚F with a short term max temp of 266°F.                                                                  *Force at 87 psi (6 bar)
 *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
 Gripper fingers work with guides, sensor bands,
and extensions on page 526–529.
522
®
EE
DDCC
BB
ØAØA LLGG
22 NOT CLAMPABLE22 NOT CLAMPABLE
ON COATED VERSIONON COATED VERSION
11: Gripper FinGers
 216-535-4848
35° Gripper Finger
Quick#    part# >Ass<#   price  ØA  B C D e G L Closing force* Wt.
3637 GRF-14-35-VA 1-451-06-00 $248.85 14 15 64 6 35° M5 M12x1 10 lbf 23g
3322 GRF20-35V 1-450-03-00-1 $282.45 20 25 99 8 35° G1/8" M17x1 27 lbf 60g
3323 GRF30-35V 1-450-20-00-1 $299.78 30 34 142 11 35° G1/8" M27x1 54 lbf 195g
This application using the gripper finger draws the part up to the bellows vacuum cup. This reduces the shear force on the vacuum pad and
allows it to maintain good vacuum seal and reduce flexing while in transport. As the gripper finger approaches the part, it is in its inactive
position. Once the gripper finger is in position, it flips down to grasp the part.
35° Gripper Finger Application
Use Quick#s for easy online ordering.
35° Gripper Fingers
35° Gripper Finger with high strength elastomer polyurethane coated jaw
Quick#    part# >Ass<#   price  ØA  B C D e G L Closing force* Wt.
3921 GRF-20-35-VA-EP 1-450-04-00-1 $314.48 20 25 99 8 35° G1/8" M17x1 27 lbf 60g
Maximum continuous temperature for these gripper fingers is 194˚F with a short term max temp of 266°F.                                                      *Force at 87 psi (6 bar)
neW
 *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
523

EE
CC
DD
AA MMLL
HH
11: Gripper FinGers
EMIcorp.com
ANS gripper stop is typically used with GRF-90 gripper
fingers. These applications are ideally suited for part
edge gripping. It can eliminate the use of vacuum cups.
Use vacuum cups on applications with heavier and
larger parts.
Use Quick#s for easy online ordering.
90° Gripper Finger
Quick#    part# >Ass<#   price  ØA  B C D e G H L M Closing force* Wt.
3638 GRF-14-90-VA 1-451-09-00 $256.20 14 9 58 6 90° 4 10 M5 M12x1 9 lbf 22g
3324 GRF20-90V 1-450-15-00-1 $289.80 20 12 83 8 90° 6 12 G1/8" M17x1 22 lbf 57g
3325 GRF30-90V 1-450-29-00-1 $311.85 30 19 124 11 90° 11 20 G1/8" M27x1 52 lbf 194g
90° Gripper Finger Application
90° Gripper Fingers
 *Note: Force at 87psi (6 bar)
•  Gripper fingers work with guides, sensor

EE
DD
FF
ØAØA
CCBB
GG
HH
EE
DD
FF
11: Gripper FinGers
EMIcorp.com
Gripper Finger Accessories
Ans nylon Finger stops
Quick#  part# price ØA B C D e F Wt.
2985 ANS14N $11.00 14 25 31 23 5.5 13 10g
2986 ANS20N $12.65 20 29 35 25 5.5 15 13g
2987 ANS30N $20.75 30 40 45 25 5.5 15 17g
2988 ANSE14N $21.85 14 24 44 30 18 16 21g
2989 ANSE20N $23.20 20 25 57 29 23 15 25g
2990 ANSE30N $27.50 30 38 74.5 43 30 24 48g
AnF nylon Finger stops
Quick#  part# price ØA B C D e Wt.
2991 ANF14N $9.75 14 24 42 10 26 10g
2992 ANF20N $17.80 20 29 50 14 30 18g
2993 ANF30N $26.80 30 38 67 19 43 36g
2994 ANFE14N $13.40 14 25 55 10 39 14g
2995 ANFE20N $21.45 20 32 67 14 47 28g
2996 ANFE30N $27.35 30 42 84 19 60 56g
Ans nylon Finger stops with HnBr pads
Quick#  part# price pad Q# ØA B C D e F G H Wt.
2973 ANS14N-P $16.40 7484 14 22 33 8 24 9 15 29 9g
2974 ANS20N-P $18.30 7484 20 22 42 8 29 14 17 31 11g
2975 ANS30N-P $17.90 7484 30 22 54 8 38 22 17 31 17g
Note: Guides include HNBR pads but are listed here in case they need to be replaced.
Anse nylon Finger stops with HnBr pads
Quick#  part# price pad Q# ØA B C D e F G H Wt.
2976 ANSE14N-P $18.80 7359 14 14 36 11 24 9 16 30 13g
2977 ANSE20N-P $19.80 7360 20 20 47.5 15 29 12.5 18.5 32.5 13g
2978 ANSE30N-P $33.25 7361 30 30 64 20 38 20 27 46 31g
Note: Guides include HNBR pads but are listed here in case they need to be replaced.
if you need a custom designed finger stop, see our 3D printing
section on page 102 or call eMi engineering!
Replaceable HNBR soft-touch, non-marring pads have a 302°F maximum temperature.

ØAØA
CC
BB
DD
CC
BB
DD
FF
EE
FF
EE
11: Gripper FinGers
 216-535-4848
AnF nylon Finger stops with HnBr pads
Quick#  part# price pad Q# ØA B C D e F G H Wt.
2979 ANF14N-P $18.00 7359 14 14 35 11 14 8 10 12.5 9g
2980 ANF20N-P $19.40 7360 20 20 47.5 15 29 12.5 14 16.5 15g
2981 ANF30N-P $30.40 7361 30 30 64 20 38 20 19 22 31g
2982 ANFE14N-P $19.85 7360 14 15 55 20 25 19 10 12.5 18g
2983 ANFE20N-P $28.80 7361 20 20 67 30 32 17 14 17 27g
2984 ANFE30N-P $34.90 7361 30 30 84 20 42 40 19 22 47g
 Note: Guides include HNBR pads but are listed here in case they need to be replaced.
Gripper Finger Accessories
Ans nylon Curved Finger stops with ep Coating
Quick#  part# price ØA B C D e F Wt.
3926 ANS-14-PA-K-EP $27.83 14 20 33 24.5 9 8.5 17g
3927 ANS-20-PA-K-EP $35.70 20 30 41 35.5 11 9 17g
Ans nylon Curved Finger stops
Quick#  part# price ØA B C D e F Wt.
3924 ANS-14-PA-K $18.90 14 20 33 24.5 9 8.1 7g
3925 ANS-20-PA-K $26.25 20 30 41 35.5 11 9 17g
In conjunction with the EP coating this finger gripper bracket is ideally suited for
handling sensitive parts. The curved versions are  designed  for contoured parts.
Maximum continuous temperature for these gripper guides is 194˚F with a short
term maximum temperature of 266°F.

®
CC
BB
AA
#7484
#7629
#7361
#7218
11: Gripper FinGers
 216-535-4848
sensor Band for >Ass< & Gimatic Gripper Fingers
Quick#    part# For Body:   price
7307 SWP-014 Ø14 $2.22
7308 SWP-020 Ø20 $2.22
7309 SWP-030 Ø30 $2.22
7310 SWP-050 Ø50 $2.22
Note: Use with C-Slot Gimatic Sensors on page 1002 or
SMC sensors on page 1004.
replacement HnBr pads - Kits contain 2 Old style, 2 new style pads
Quick#  part# For: Dimensions price
7628 KIT3-OFR14 OFR-14 14 x 10.4mm, 2.5mm thick $13.06
7629 KIT3-OFR20 OFR-20 20 x 15mm, 2.5mm thick $11.13
7630 KIT3-OFR30 OFR-30 30 x 22.3mm, 3mm thick $16.87
Gripper Finger Accessories
extension Tube (not for Vacuum)
Quick# part# price ØA B C Wt.
5842 OF14L80 $7.50 14 80 M12x1 10g
5843 OF20L100 $9.72 20 100 M17x1 30g
5994 OF20L250 $15.44 20 250 M17x1 75g
5844 OF30L120 $12.59 30 120 M27x1 65g
5995 OF30L250 $19.60 30 250 M27x1 145g
replacement HnBr pads (302°F Max Temp, non-Marking)
Quick#  part# For: Dimensions price
7359 OFR1495-16 OFR-14 14 x 10.4mm, 2.5mm thick, Old Style $4.42
7360 OFR2095-16 OFR-20 & Guides 20 x 15mm, 2.5mm thick, Old Style $4.42
7361 OFR3095-16 OFR-30 & Guides 30 x 22.3mm, 3mm thick, Old Style $6.60
7484 PB-0170-05 Gripper Guides 22 x 8mm, 2mm thick, New Style $5.50
replacement Gimatic springs
Quick#  part# For: price
7663 OFR1495-07 Gimatic Size 14 $2.15
6616 OFR20-95-09 Gimatic Size 20 $3.91
5347 OFR-30-95-07 Gimatic Size 30 $4.38
replacement >Ass< springs
Quick#  part# For: price
3895 GSG-GRF14-PSP >ASS< Size 14 $3.68
3896 GSG-GRF20-PSP >ASS< Size 20 $4.20
3852 1-450-23-08 >ASS< Size 30 $3.36
new style replacement TpU pads (176°F Max Temp)
Quick#  part# For: Dimensions price
7217 OFR14-95-14 OFR-14 14 x 10.4mm, 2.5mm thick $5.19
7218 OFR20-95-14 OFR-20 20 x 15mm, 2.5mm thick $5.92
7219 OFR30-95-15 OFR-30 30 x 22.3mm, 3mm thick $6.00
neW
extension Tube
Quick# part#  price A B C Wt.
3384 VLR14-40 $8.40 14 40 M12x1 6g
3385 VLR14-80 $10.50 14 80 M12x1 14g
3386 VLR14-120 $10.50 14 120 M12x1 23g
3387 VLR20-50 $10.50 20 50 M17x1 15g
3388 VLR20-100 $10.50 20 100 M17x1 29g
3389 VLR20-150 $11.55 20 150 M17x1 44g
3390 VLR30-80 $13.13 30 80 M27x1 51g
3391 VLR30-140 $13.65 30 140 M27x1 88g
3392 VLR30-200 $14.70 30 200 M27x1 128g
529